
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 20 September 2023

M M3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 KNIGHTED SHADOW Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 13/09/2023, R5, M M3/1W. Knibbs 534901 10/02263M 3P 3P 2P 3MD07/03/2019

 2 NOT TODAY Last start Masters placegetter WPK, 06/09/2023, R10, M M3/1R. Walters 527337 17/11173M 7M 3M 5M 5MB05/10/2018

 3 ZIPPING DEMAND Weighted points score GRA, 12/09/2023, R4, P M3/1L. Goodwin 528601 14/41466P 2M 6M 6M 2MD03/01/2019

 4 ZIPPING RAMONA Weighted points score BGC, 11/09/2023, R10, 2 M3/1L. Goodwin 529851 10/31453P 4M 3M 7M 4MB21/01/2019

 5 ON THE BUS Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R5, M M3/1R. O'Brien 535110 21/11414M 7P 6P 3P 7MD08/06/2019

 6 PSYCHO SONIC Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R3, P M3/1R. Shearer 526248 11/01344P 4M 5M 8P 1MD17/10/2018

 7 PLODDER Weighted points score WPK, 06/09/2023, R10, M M3/1R. Walters 522200 7/01115M 2M 4P 7M 6MD19/06/2018
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 1 LOCHINVAR HAWK Last start winner DAP, 14/09/2023, R4, P 4/1/2R. King 561158 5/42781P 5P 1P 1P 1CD28/06/2021

 2 LIDSDALE ROAD Last start placegetter BUL, 12/09/2023, R10, P 4/1/2G. Coles 550731 13/63103P 2P 3C 1C 5CD12/10/2020

 3 LEG SPEED Last start Provincial winner DAP, 14/09/2023, R6, P 4/1/1M. Gatt 556356 6/42381P 2C 5P 1P 5PD05/03/2021

 4 HE'S GRAND Dropping in grade RIC, 13/09/2023, R9, P 4/1/2R. O'Brien 547908 16/122136P 2P 6C 3P 2PD01/07/2020

 5 NACHO QUEEN Last start winner WPK, 13/09/2023, R7, P 5/2M. Farrugia 564172 8/33121P 2P 2C 1C 1PB16/10/2021

 6 OVERFLOW BEAU Last start winner BUL, 05/09/2023, R3, P 5/2C. Chappelow 567245 3/22361P 3P 1P 1P 4PD05/01/2022

 7 MY BANDIT Last start winner WPK, 13/09/2023, R6, P 5/2A. Lord 559123 4/32301P 4P 2P 4P 1CD01/03/2021

 8 SUAVE ETHICS Last start winner GBN, 08/09/2023, R10, P 5/1G. Goodwin 559536 4/32191P 1P 7P 1P 4PD02/06/2021

 9 CHARLM OUTLAW Last start winner WPK, 13/09/2023, R5, P 5/2R. Muscat 562385 7/22081P 7C 3P 2P 3PD18/08/2021

 10 LOVES A TIPPLE Last start placegetter WPK, 13/09/2023, R8, P 5/2O. Langley 551669 7/32802P (FEL)P 1C 3C 3PB01/12/2020

 11 BLUE GOOSE BOY Last start placegetter WPK, 13/09/2023, R5, P 5/3D. Gatt 563161 5/12702P 1P 3C 3P 2CD20/06/2021

 12 FERNANDO ROCKER Last start placegetter MAT, 11/09/2023, R8, P 5/4M. Sultana 551909 7/02603P 3P 8Y 2Y 1PD30/10/2020

 13 TAIL 'EM UP Last start placegetter WPK, 13/09/2023, R7, P 5/2P. Mantach 559530 4/22502P 3P 1P 1P 1YD21/05/2021

 14 MARIO WAVE Last start placegetter WPK, 13/09/2023, R6, P 5/2V. Sultana 565165 3/22482P 1P 2P 1P 2PD20/11/2021

 15 WINSOME SHELBY Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2023, R6, P 5/2C. Barnes 565316 3/22312P 1P 2P 6P 1PB22/11/2021

 16 KING OF TULSA Last start placegetter WPK, 13/09/2023, R3, P 5/1M. Farrugia 564171 5/42203P 4P (FEL)P 1C 7PD16/10/2021

 17 RITZA NATALIE Last start placegetter WPK, 13/09/2023, R7, P 5/2M. Gatt 563652 4/31893P 1P 4P 2P 5PB01/10/2021

 18 ANGUILLIFORMES Last start placegetter MAT, 11/09/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Sultana 557781 1/01682P 8P 3P 2P 4PD15/04/2021

 19 ZIPPING RONALDO Last start City winner WPK, 16/09/2023, R1, C 5/3J. Finn 566619 3/22451C 4P 2P 1P 1PD15/12/2021

 20 CRAB 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 15/09/2023, R6, P 5/3D. Swain 550766 3/11681P 2P 4P 5P 4PB06/09/2020

 21 BLUE FALCON Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2023, R7, P 5/2J. Magri 563795 6/22616P 1P 1P 1P 1PD12/10/2021

 22 TO THE BEAT Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R5, P 5/4J. King 559778 4/02374P 3P 1P 1P 2PD13/05/2021

 23 CERETTI Weighted points score WPK, 16/09/2023, R7, C 5/2T. Nieuwendyk 558967 4/32125C 3P 1C 5P 2PB05/05/2021

 24 COOPER'S HAWK Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R7, P 5/3M. Hughes 550857 4/22064P 1P 8P 3C 1PD31/08/2020

 25 CHARLEE'S TOMMY Weighted points score WPK, 16/09/2023, R1, C 5/2C. Barnes 565314 3/21953C 2P 4C 4P 3PD22/11/2021
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 26 GOOD ODDS ATLAS Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R8, Y 5/3F. Hurst 567516 3/11922Y 2Y 1P 2Y 2YD07/01/2022

 27 WHIRLWIND ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2023, R1, C 5/3F. Xuereb 557686 6/21856C 4P 7C 2C 2CD03/04/2021

 28 EYE ROLL SLOY Weighted points score WPK, 16/09/2023, R7, C 5/3V. Sultana 549281 8/11846C 2C 7C 5C 1PB14/09/2020

 29 BANFIELD Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R8, P 5/3N. Auld 552757 4/11826P 6P 6C 2P 1PD04/10/2020

 30 FOOL AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R11, P 5/4T. Jansen 557737 5/01803P 4P 5P 3P 2PD12/04/2021

 31 ALL ABOUT ME Weighted points score GAR, 16/09/2023, R12, P 5/4R. Browne 543978 5/01683P 1P 8P 8P 2PB20/03/2020

 32 ROCHA 2 Weighted points score GOS, 12/09/2023, R3, P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 558969 3/01654P 2P 6P 4P 1PB05/05/2021

 33 SIN RAP MISS Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2023, R3, C 5/4A. Campton 557949 4/01576C 3C 6P 5P 2PB12/04/2021

 34 SPEEDY FLASH TWO Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R6, P 5/2A. Fleming 549307 4/21564P 4P 2P 2P 5PB07/09/2020

 35 DARK AS DAWN Weighted points score GOS, 12/09/2023, R12, P 5/4K. Pedrana 556411 2/01535P 2P 4P 2P 5PB16/03/2021

 36 TARAWI MAPLE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R2, P 5/4L. Atchison 563188 1/01476P 3C 7P 1P 3PB13/09/2021

 37 MIDNIGHT STALKER Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Farrugia 564170 6/31445P 2P 6P 8C 3PD16/10/2021

 38 TARAWI LOCK STAR Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R5, P 5/3L. Atchison 552134 3/11345P 6C 6P 1P 5PD10/12/2020

 39 IBROX COOPER Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R10, Y 5/4A. Campton 552773 5/01236Y 4C 6P 2P 7PD14/12/2020

 40 OCEANSIDE Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R6, P 5/3C. Proctor 560885 3/21226P 8P 4C 3P 4CD06/07/2021

 41 KIWI DAWN Weighted points score GOS, 12/09/2023, R11, P 5/4K. Pedrana 556415 1/01115P 5P 4P 7P 3PB16/03/2021

 42 BOBBY LUPO Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2023, R6, P 5/4W. Knibbs 540679 3/01087P 4P 4P 3P 7PD17/12/2019

 43 SIRIUS CUDDLES Weighted points score DAP, 07/09/2023, R5, P 5/3C. Gatt 553671 3/11056P 8C 2P 7P 5PB02/01/2021

 44 TUDOR FISK Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R8, Y 5/1W. Knibbs 540147 5/3998Y 8Y 7P 4P 3PD12/10/2019

 45 MR. SIZZLER Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R3, P 5/3A. Drapiewski 546722 3/1894P 7P 6P 4P 6CD03/06/2020

 46 KNIGHTED FOXY Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R9, Y 5/3W. Knibbs 540038 5/1787Y 6P 6Y 5P 4PB06/12/2019
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 1 ZIPPING CALEB Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Finn 563859 2/12233C 1C 4P 2P 5PD06/10/2021

 2 BOLT WAVE Grade order Grade 5 5/3V. Sultana 565168 2/12134P 2P 1P 2P 1PD20/11/2021

 3 MIDNIGHT SPRITZ Grade order Grade 5 5/3J. Lord 564873 2/11891P 2P 1P 4PB15/11/2021

 4 ZIPPING ELTON Grade order Grade 5 5/4T. Ginn 560305 1/01893P 6P 3P (FEL)P 2PD02/06/2021

 5 GRAND ORO Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Sultana 550277 2/11832P 4P 3P 2P 5CD28/09/2020

 6 QUEEN BAROQUE Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Gatt 564012 1/01673P 1P 2PB18/10/2021

 7 BUTTERWICK Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Dunphy 558460 1/01593P 4P 5P 3P 1PD03/05/2021

 8 ZIPPING JAYWALK Grade order Grade 5 5/3J. Finn 566621 2/11594P 1P 1P 3P 4PD15/12/2021

 9 FRED'S WAY Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Smart 559178 2/01532P 5C 7P 2P 4PD23/05/2021

 10 TARAWI MAPLE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4L. Atchison 563188 1/01476P 3C 7P 1P 3PB13/09/2021

 11 GOOD ODDS DIGGER Grade order Grade 5 5/4F. Hurst 567511 1/01405Y 1Y 2P 3P 2PD07/01/2022

 12 VELOCITY DALLAS Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Goodwin 553385 2/11146P 6P 2P 4P 6PB16/12/2020

 13 VELOCITY STELLA Grade order Grade 5 5/3G. Goodwin 553384 2/11114P 5P 3P 5P 7PB16/12/2020

 14 SHUTDOWN Grade order Grade 5 5/4W. Sugars 558521 1/01037P 6P 2P 7C 8CD03/05/2021

 15 ZIPPING DELVENE Grade order Grade 5 5/4B. Izzard 563855 1/0884C 6P 5P 8P 5PB06/10/2021
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 1 NACHO QUEEN Last start winner WPK, 13/09/2023, R7, P 5/2M. Farrugia 564172 8/33121P 2P 2C 1C 1PB16/10/2021

 2 OVERFLOW BEAU Last start winner BUL, 05/09/2023, R3, P 5/2C. Chappelow 567245 3/22361P 3P 1P 1P 4PD05/01/2022

 3 MY BANDIT Last start winner WPK, 13/09/2023, R6, P 5/2A. Lord 559123 4/32301P 4P 2P 4P 1CD01/03/2021

 4 SUAVE ETHICS Last start winner GBN, 08/09/2023, R10, P 5/1G. Goodwin 559536 4/32191P 1P 7P 1P 4PD02/06/2021

 5 CHARLM OUTLAW Last start winner WPK, 13/09/2023, R5, P 5/2R. Muscat 562385 7/22081P 7C 3P 2P 3PD18/08/2021

 6 LOVES A TIPPLE Last start placegetter WPK, 13/09/2023, R8, P 5/2O. Langley 551669 7/32802P (FEL)P 1C 3C 3PB01/12/2020

 7 BLUE GOOSE BOY Last start placegetter WPK, 13/09/2023, R5, P 5/3D. Gatt 563161 5/12702P 1P 3C 3P 2CD20/06/2021

 8 FERNANDO ROCKER Last start placegetter MAT, 11/09/2023, R8, P 5/4M. Sultana 551909 7/02603P 3P 8Y 2Y 1PD30/10/2020

 9 TAIL 'EM UP Last start placegetter WPK, 13/09/2023, R7, P 5/2P. Mantach 559530 4/22502P 3P 1P 1P 1YD21/05/2021

 10 MARIO WAVE Last start placegetter WPK, 13/09/2023, R6, P 5/2V. Sultana 565165 3/22482P 1P 2P 1P 2PD20/11/2021

 11 WINSOME SHELBY Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2023, R6, P 5/2C. Barnes 565316 3/22312P 1P 2P 6P 1PB22/11/2021

 12 KING OF TULSA Last start placegetter WPK, 13/09/2023, R3, P 5/1M. Farrugia 564171 5/42203P 4P (FEL)P 1C 7PD16/10/2021

 13 RITZA NATALIE Last start placegetter WPK, 13/09/2023, R7, P 5/2M. Gatt 563652 4/31893P 1P 4P 2P 5PB01/10/2021

 14 ANGUILLIFORMES Last start placegetter MAT, 11/09/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Sultana 557781 1/01682P 8P 3P 2P 4PD15/04/2021

 15 ZIPPING RONALDO Last start City winner WPK, 16/09/2023, R1, C 5/3J. Finn 566619 3/22451C 4P 2P 1P 1PD15/12/2021

 16 CRAB 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 15/09/2023, R6, P 5/3D. Swain 550766 3/11681P 2P 4P 5P 4PB06/09/2020

 17 BLUE FALCON Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2023, R7, P 5/2J. Magri 563795 6/22616P 1P 1P 1P 1PD12/10/2021

 18 TO THE BEAT Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R5, P 5/4J. King 559778 4/02374P 3P 1P 1P 2PD13/05/2021

 19 CERETTI Weighted points score WPK, 16/09/2023, R7, C 5/2T. Nieuwendyk 558967 4/32125C 3P 1C 5P 2PB05/05/2021

 20 COOPER'S HAWK Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R7, P 5/3M. Hughes 550857 4/22064P 1P 8P 3C 1PD31/08/2020

 21 CHARLEE'S TOMMY Weighted points score WPK, 16/09/2023, R1, C 5/2C. Barnes 565314 3/21953C 2P 4C 4P 3PD22/11/2021

 22 GOOD ODDS ATLAS Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R8, Y 5/3F. Hurst 567516 3/11922Y 2Y 1P 2Y 2YD07/01/2022

 23 WHIRLWIND ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2023, R1, C 5/3F. Xuereb 557686 6/21856C 4P 7C 2C 2CD03/04/2021

 24 EYE ROLL SLOY Weighted points score WPK, 16/09/2023, R7, C 5/3V. Sultana 549281 8/11846C 2C 7C 5C 1PB14/09/2020

 25 BANFIELD Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R8, P 5/3N. Auld 552757 4/11826P 6P 6C 2P 1PD04/10/2020
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 26 FOOL AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R11, P 5/4T. Jansen 557737 5/01803P 4P 5P 3P 2PD12/04/2021

 27 ALL ABOUT ME Weighted points score GAR, 16/09/2023, R12, P 5/4R. Browne 543978 5/01683P 1P 8P 8P 2PB20/03/2020

 28 ROCHA 2 Weighted points score GOS, 12/09/2023, R3, P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 558969 3/01654P 2P 6P 4P 1PB05/05/2021

 29 SIN RAP MISS Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2023, R3, C 5/4A. Campton 557949 4/01576C 3C 6P 5P 2PB12/04/2021

 30 SPEEDY FLASH TWO Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R6, P 5/2A. Fleming 549307 4/21564P 4P 2P 2P 5PB07/09/2020

 31 DARK AS DAWN Weighted points score GOS, 12/09/2023, R12, P 5/4K. Pedrana 556411 2/01535P 2P 4P 2P 5PB16/03/2021

 32 TARAWI MAPLE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R2, P 5/4L. Atchison 563188 1/01476P 3C 7P 1P 3PB13/09/2021

 33 MIDNIGHT STALKER Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Farrugia 564170 6/31445P 2P 6P 8C 3PD16/10/2021

 34 TARAWI LOCK STAR Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R5, P 5/3L. Atchison 552134 3/11345P 6C 6P 1P 5PD10/12/2020

 35 IBROX COOPER Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R10, Y 5/4A. Campton 552773 5/01236Y 4C 6P 2P 7PD14/12/2020

 36 OCEANSIDE Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R6, P 5/3C. Proctor 560885 3/21226P 8P 4C 3P 4CD06/07/2021

 37 KIWI DAWN Weighted points score GOS, 12/09/2023, R11, P 5/4K. Pedrana 556415 1/01115P 5P 4P 7P 3PB16/03/2021

 38 BOBBY LUPO Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2023, R6, P 5/4W. Knibbs 540679 3/01087P 4P 4P 3P 7PD17/12/2019

 39 SIRIUS CUDDLES Weighted points score DAP, 07/09/2023, R5, P 5/3C. Gatt 553671 3/11056P 8C 2P 7P 5PB02/01/2021

 40 TUDOR FISK Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R8, Y 5/1W. Knibbs 540147 5/3998Y 8Y 7P 4P 3PD12/10/2019

 41 MR. SIZZLER Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R3, P 5/3A. Drapiewski 546722 3/1894P 7P 6P 4P 6CD03/06/2020

 42 KNIGHTED FOXY Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R9, Y 5/3W. Knibbs 540038 5/1787Y 6P 6Y 5P 4PB06/12/2019

6 / 11Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 18 September 2023 - 10:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 20 September 2023

P MDN 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 GERBER Last start placegetter GUN, 14/09/2023, R1, P M/1T. Nieuwendyk 549042 0/01743P 4P 2P 4P 3PB25/08/2020

 2 ZIPPING CITINO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R4, P M/1J. Magri 566657 0/01342PB22/12/2021

 3 SUPERSTAR ETHICS Last start placegetter WPK, 06/09/2023, R1, P M/1P. Rodgers 562926 0/01342PD08/09/2021

 4 TAKEN PRINCESS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 12/09/2023, R1, P

BUL, 29/08/2023, R2, P

M/1K. Pedrana 561073 0/01122P 4P 3P 3P 6PB10/07/2021

 5 MAJOR WARREN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 11/05/2023, R2, P M/1T. Nieuwendyk 549043 0/01217P 6P 3P 7P 2PD25/08/2020

 6 THUNDERING BLUE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/09/2023, R2, P M/1G. Sutherland 562792 0/01002P 5P 4P 3P 4PD21/08/2021

 7 LAZY LOLA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/08/2023, R2, P M/1B. Izzard 562897 0/0986P 5P 2P 3PB04/09/2021

 8 DYNAMIC DANCER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 22/08/2023, R2, P M/1F. Xuereb 561626 0/0926P 2PB10/07/2021

 9 SHOWTIME ETHICS First start M/1P. Rodgers 562927 0/00D08/09/2021

 10 HE'S A STAR Weighted points score WPK, 06/09/2023, R1, P M/1W. Meilak 560397 0/01134P 4P 5P 3PD02/04/2021

 11 MIGHT HAVE BEEN Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R3, P M/1M. Finn 569802 0/0526P 4PD08/02/2022

 12 ZIPPING OREO Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R3, P M/1T. Ginn 563411 0/0444P 8PD23/08/2021
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 1 CRAB 1 Last start winner RIC, 15/09/2023, R6, P 5/3D. Swain 550766 3/11681P 2P 4P 5P 4PB06/09/2020

 2 SPREAD THE LOAD Last start placegetter DAP, 14/09/2023, R6, P 5/2A. Lord 558564 3/21833P 1P 4P 3P 5PB12/05/2021

 3 PALAWA QUEEN Weighted points score DAP, 14/09/2023, R6, P 5/2A. Lord 553253 3/21847P 2P 2P 2P 4CB13/01/2021

 4 ROCHA 1 Weighted points score GOS, 12/09/2023, R3, P 5/2T. Nieuwendyk 558969 3/21654P 2P 6P 4P 1PB05/05/2021

 5 GO FORWARD RALF Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Campton 550472 3/01474P 7C 6C 3P 2PD19/10/2020

 6 SUGAR JACK Weighted points score GAR, 16/09/2023, R8, P 5/2R. Browne 543976 3/21445P 6P 7P 2P 2PD20/03/2020
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 1 SHEBA'S JAFFA Last start winner GUN, 24/07/2023, R5, P 4/1/2M. Frankland-Shambler 538015 9/81801P 8P 6P 1P 8PB30/09/2019
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 1 REMEMBER THIS Weighted points score GAR, 15/09/2023, R8, P 2/1/1V. Sultana 548200 15/92925P 3P 1P 1C 4CB15/07/2020
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 1 ROTHWELL CHUNK Weighted points score GRA, 17/09/2023, R6, P 3/1/1N. Goodwin 546886 16/91856P 1P 6C 4P 2PD18/03/2020
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